October 13, 2020
Mr. Peter Dietrich
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
DTE Electric Company
Fermi 2 – 260 TAC
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, MI  48166
SUBJECT: FERMI POWER PLANT, UNIT 2 – SECURITY BASELINE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71130.02 Procedures  EP-205-01 RERP Plan Implementing Procedure 30A
MGA09 Access Control 50A
SEP-SE1-02 Security Lock and Key Control 21B
SEP-SE1-14 Photo Identification and Keycards 39
SEP-SE1-24 Owner Controlled Area - Access Control 12
SEP-SE1-25 Personnel, Vehicle, and Material Search and Entry 24A
SEP-SE1-30 Personnel, Vehicle, and Material Search Exceptions and
Handling
3A
Self-Assessments  20-0103 Nuclear Quality Assurance Audit of the Physical Security,
Safeguards Information Protection, Access Authorization,
and Fitness-For-Duty Programs
03/06/2020
71130.08 Procedures  MGA10 Fitness for Duty and Behavioral Observation 36A
SEP-AD4-01 Calibration of Alcohol Sensor 14
SEP-AD4-02 FFD Drug and Alcohol Testing 51
SEP-AD4-03 Blind Performance Testing 14
SEP-SE1-13 Access Authorization 41